

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE,
NAGPUR.**

Misc. Cr.No. 3319 /2024

Nilima Kishor Jadhav and ors.

vs.

Kanchan Sachin Jadhav and ors.

Verification of complainant No.1 on oath

I have read contents of my verification statement, uploaded on E-file Portal. Its contents are true and correct. It bears my signature.

R.O.A.C.

Before me,

Date : 09.01.2025
Nagpur.

(Pankaj K. Deshpande)
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Nagpur.